Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by
Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, as
Rs. 50,95,400.39/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred and
Paise Thirty Nine Only) as on 29.12.2025 with interest and expenses thereon from
30.12.2025 due to the Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Secured Creditor from 1) M/s. Bhandari
Overseas represented by its proprietor Kalyani Satyanarayan Bhandari (Borrower)
residing in D-9 MIDC, Singam Compound, Akkalkot Road, Solapur- 413006, 2) Mrs.